A GUIf Power Rhonda J. Alexander

December 15, 2017

Mr. Bart Fletcher

Division of Accounting and Finance
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Monthly Rate of Return Report

Dear Mr. Fletcher;

Attached is Gulf Power Company’s Jurisdictional Rate of Return Report for the
month of October, 2017.

Sincerely,

Lhroudo S Alsbndn_

Rhonda J. Alexander
Regulatory, Forecasting and Pricing Manager

md

Attachment

cc/att.: Office of the Public Counsel
c/o Florida Legislature
111 W. Madison, Rm. 801
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

GOV 2-1-5-3



October 2017

Earnings Survelllance

Report
(Rate of Return)

GI.II.FA

POWER

A SOUTHERN COMPANY




I. Average Rate of Return
{Jurisdictional)

Net Operating income
Average Rate Base
Average Rate of Return

Il. Year End Rate of Return
{Jurisdictional)

Net Operating Income
Year End Rate Base
Year End Rate of Return

(a) Includes AFUDC Earnings
(b) Includes Reversal of AFUDC Earnings

Il. Required Rates of Return
Average Capital Structure
{FPSC Adjusted Basis)

Low
Midpoint
High

V. Financial Integrity Indicators

. Tie With AFUDC

. Tie Without AFUDC

. AFUDC To Net Income

. Internally Generated Funds
L.TD To Total Investor Funds
. STD To Total Investor Funds
. Return on Common Eguity

. Return on Common Equity

IGTMUOD»

Schedule 1

GULF POWER COMPANY
Earnings Surveillance Report Summary
Cciober , 2017

{1) (2 (3) {4 {5)

| am aware that Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, provides:

Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in
the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable
as provided in s. 775.082, 8. 775.083, or 5. 775.084.

Name and Title

Josh J. Mason

Actual FPSC FPSC Pro Forma Pro Forma
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted
(a) (b)
209,399,829 (73,584,542) 135,815,286 o] 135,815,286
3,713,706,686  (1,337,203,623) 2,376,503,043 0 2,376,503,043
5.64% 5.71% 5.71%
(@) (b}
209,349,595 (73,026,797) 136,322,797 0] 136,322,797
3,808,860,787  (1,342,750,860) 2,466,109,927 0 2,466,109,927
5.50% 5.53% 5.53%
5.14%
5.54%
5.94%
6.07 x (System per Books Basis)
6.07 x (System per Books Basis)
0.05% (System per Books Basis)
78.62% (System per Books Basis)
41.11% (FPSC Adjusted Basis)
2.40% (FPSC Adjusted Basis)
10.69% (FPSC Adjusted Basis)
10.69% (Proforma Basis)
Signature Date

/
Assistant Treasurer, Financial Planning & Budgeting Manager ! / ’[/\'— / 9\ , I'
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RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS

ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
CWIP

ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPREGCIATION
CWIP

FAS 143 NET PLANT

INTEREST BEARING CWIP

PHFU - NORTH ESCAMBIA

WORKING CAPITAL:
ECRC WORKING CAPITAL
CONSERVATION/AEM INVENTORY
FUNDED PROPERTY INSURANCE RESERVE
LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES
INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE
UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSE
FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS
UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT
ACCUM. PROV. FOR RATE REFUNDS
FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL
FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES
PPA REGULATORY ASSETS
PPA REGULATORY LIABILITIES
FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES

GULF POWER COMPANY
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
October , 2017
AMOUNT NET OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT ADJUSTMENTS
FUEL & {C FUEL REVENUES AND ECONCMY PROFITS
(1,566,456,159)  ENVIRONMENTAL GOST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
287546839  PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST CLAUSE REVENUES
(10,373,229  ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
FUEL EXPENSE
{15246,847)  PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST EXPENSE
(7.946577}  CONSERVATION EXPENSES - DEPRECIATION AND O & M
0  CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES
(47.227.832)  ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY EXPENSE
(1,602,267}  FRANCHISE FEE REVENUES
(12,883,441}  FRANCHISE FEE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUES
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE
(27,766,958)  MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES
(563,283)  WHOLESALE EXPENSES
0 INSTITUTIONAL ADVERTISING EXPENSE
(36,689)  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT EXPENSE
(258,554}  MGMT FINANGIAL PLANNING SERVICES
(4.825388)  DIRECTORS' & OFFICERS' INSURANCE
(4,747,160)  INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES
(9.720,105)  TAELAHASSEE LIAISON EXPENSE
(193,773}  GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES
0  COMP SALES\TRANS REVIG/L SALE GAS\PROV RT AEFN. ESC REV
57,048,636  GAINILOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY
(162,279,890}  INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION
162,279,890
{133,760,085)
133,760,095
(32,229,346}
32,229 348

AMOUNT

{493,959,392)
(217,185,072}
(81,283,889}
(11,152,444}
(494,787,972}
(86,445,216}
(8,849,485)
(334,863)
(100,903,396}
(42,112,112)
(41,742.809)
(30,862,491)
(30,465,939)
{113,550)
(233,202)
{169,425)
(63,687)
(29.572)
(36,643}
{1.401)
(491,207
(1,396,700)
(77,885)
(11,733)
7,071,878

SCHEDULE 2
PAGE 30F 3

TAXEFFECT

{180,544,835)
{83,779,142)
(31,355,260)

{4,302, 085)
190,864,460
33,246,628
3,413,689
120,173
38,923,485
(16,244,747}
16,102,289
(11,912,921}
11,752,236
43,802
89,958
65,356
24,567
11,407
14,135

540
189,483
538,777
(30,048}
4526
7.071,676
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SE NTS

ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
CWIP

ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
cwiP

FAS 143 NET PLANT

INTEREST BEARING CWIP

PHFU - NORTH ESCAMBIA

WORKING CAPITAL.
ECRC WORKING CAPITAL
CONSERVATION/AEM INVENTORY
FUNDED PROPERTY INSURANCE RESERVE
LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES
INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE
UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSE
FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS
UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT
ACCUM. PROV, FOR RATE REFUNDS
FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL
FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 158 REGULATCRY LIABILITIES
PPA REGULATORY ASSETS
PPA REGULATORY LIABILITIES
FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 133 REGULATCRY LIABILITIES

GULF POWER COMPANY
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
October , 2017
AMOUNT NET OPERATI TATEMENT ADJUSTMENTS
FUEL & IIC FUEL REVENUES AND ECONOMY PROFITS
(1,593,882,731)  ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
317,329,166  PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST CLAUSE REVENUES
(17.656,035)  ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
FUEL EXPENSE
(15.988.887)  PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST EXPENSE
(7.793.427)  CONSERVATION EXPENSES - DEPRECIATION AND O & M
0 CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES
(45746,192)  ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY EXPENSE
(2220,420)  FRANCHISE FEE REVENUES
(12,399,945}  FRANCHISE FEE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUES
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE
(27.766,958)  MARKETING SUPPCRT ACTIVITIES
(563,283)  WHOLESALE EXPENSES
0 INSTITUTIONAL ADVERTISING EXPENSE
(36,688)  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT EXPENSE
(258,554)  MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
(4,825,388)  DIRECTORS' & OFFICERS' INSURANCE
(4.747,160)  INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES
{9.720,105)  TALLAHASSEE LIAISON EXPENSE
(193773)  GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES
0 COMP SALES\TAANS REV\GA SALE GAS\PROV RT REFN. ESC REV
57,848,636  GAINLOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY
{162,279,890)  INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION
162,279,890
(133,760,095)
153,760,005
(32,229,348}
32,220,348

AMQUNT

(453,959,392)
(217,185,072)
{81,283,889)
{11,152,444)
(494,787,972)
{86,446,216)
(8,849,485)
(334,853}
(100,503,396}
(42,112,112}
{41,742,809)
{30,862, 491)
(30,465,039}
(113,580}
(233,202}

{11,733)
6,614,421

SCHEDULE 3
PAGE 3 OF 3

TAX EFFECT

(190,544,835}
(83,779,142)
{31,356,260)

{4,302,055)
100,864.460
33,345,628
3413680
129,173
36,525,485
{16,244,747)
16,102,285
(1,912,921
11,752,236
43,802
89,958
65,356
24,567
11407
14,135

540
189,483
536,777
(30.048)
4,526
6.614,421
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A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDG - Debt
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
T.I.E. With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Other
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
T.L.E. Without AFUDC

C. Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available

for Common Stockholders

AFUDC - Debt
¥ {1 - Income Tax Rate)

Subtotal
AFUDC - Cther

Total

Net Income Available for
Common Stockholders
Percent AFUDC to Available
Net income

D. Percent Internally Generated Funds

Net Income

Preference Dividends
Common Dividends
AFUDC (Debt & Other)
Depreciation & Amortization
Deferred Income Taxes
Investment Tax Credits
Other

Total

Construction Expenditures
{Excluding AFUDC Other & Debt]

Percent Internally Generated Funds

202,385,438
28,208
100,441,639

302,855,284
49,916,358

6.06725527

202,385,438
(63,109)
100,441,639

302,763,968
49,916,358

6.07

28,208
0.61425

17,327
63,109

80,435

148,795,704

0.05%

152,497,288
{5,701.684)
{125,000,000)
{91,3186)

148,095,611
101,923,006
o

{108,092,887)

163,630,118

208,134,167

78.62%

GULF POWER COMPANY
Financial Integrity Indicators
Cctober , 2017

E.

Long Term Debt as Percent of Total
investor Capital
(See calculation in item F. below)

F. Short Term Debt as Percent of Total Investor Capital

Reconciled Average Retail Amounts

Long Term Dabt
Short Term Debt
Preference Stock
Common Equity
Total
% Long Term Debt To Total

% Short Term Debt To Total

G. FPSC Adjusted Average Jurisdictional Return

On Common Equity

FPSC Adjusted Average Earned
Rate of Return

Less: Reconciled Average Retail Weighted
Cost Rates For:

Long Term Debt

Short Term Debt

Prafarence Stock

Customer Deposits

Tax Credits - Weighted Cost
{Common Equity at Midpoint)

Subtotal

Total
Divided by Common Equity Ratio

Jurisdictional Return on Common Equity

Schedule 5

734,375,709
42,851,119
55,709,974
953,528,610
1,786,465,412
41.11%
2.40%
G. H.
FPSC ADJ. PROFORMA
5.71% 5.71%
(1.24) (1.24)
(0.02) (0.02)
{0.14) (0.14)
(0.02) (0.02)
(0.00) {0.00)
(1.43) (1.43)
4.29 4.29
40.52 40.12
10.69% 10.69%




GULF POWER COMPANY Supplemental 1
Storm Accrual - Twelve Month to Date
October, 2017

Month Year $
November 2016 291,667
December 2016 291,663
January 2017 291,667
February 2017 291,667
March 2017 291,667
April 2017 0
May 2017 0
June 2017 0
July 2017 0
August 2017 0
September 2017 0
October 2017 0

12 - M-T-D 1,458,331



